

2nd & final bill

40

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Construction of road from Chaudhari Charan Singh College to Karup Amarthia path. (MR-3054)					
Name of Contractor - Narendra Kumar					
Vill - Bansa, P.O + P.S - Karwarandia					
Distt - Rohtas.					
Appr. no - 03/MBD/2024-25					
Date of work start - 21.08.2024					
Stipulated date of Completion - 20.05.2025					
Actual date of Completion - 21.11.2024					
<u>MEASUREMENT</u>					
MEASUREMENT = NIL					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1/1) clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) - --do					
Qty = 2.69 Hectare					
Vide T. M.B. Page - 32					
① Rs. 75573.34/Hectare Rs. 203292 = 00					
(2/2) Providing and fixing of 'Logo' of maint. project. - do					
Qty = 02 no (Page - 32)					
② Rs. 10831/each Rs. 21662 = 00					
(3/3) Scarifying existing bituminous surface - do - do					
Qty = 2528 m ² (Page - 32)					
It to 2525.63 m ²					
③ Rs. 20.58/m ² Rs. 51977 = 00					

Continuation

Rs. 276931 = 00

41 B.F. Rs. 276931 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/4) Providing G.S. B. with well graded material (by mix in place method) for grading - 2 materials		do	-	do	
Qty = 100.15 m ³			Page - 33		
Limited to 100.14 m ³					
② Rs. 2239.72/m ³			Rs. 2242.86 = 00		
(5/5) Providing W.B.M. (grading - 2)					
- - do		-	-	do	
Qty = 182.25 m ³			Page - 33		
Limited to 182.24 m ³					
② Rs. 4467.02/m ³			Rs. 8140.70 = 00		
(6/6) Providing W.B.M. (grading 3)					
with stone screening - - do					
Qty = 1909.65 m ³			Page - 33		
Limited to 1894.22 m ³					
② Rs. 4350.75/m ³			Rs. 8241.278 = 00		
(7/11) Construction of dry lean cement concrete - - do					
Qty = 19.71 m ³			Page - 33		
Limited to 19.50 m ³					
② Rs. 4059.60/m ³			Rs. 791.62 = 00		
(8/12) Providing panel concrete pavement (M + 30) - - do - - do					
Qty = 197.56 m ³			Page - 33		
Limited to 196.95 m ³					
② Rs. 8095.68/m ³			Rs. 1594.444 = 00		

Continuation

Rs. 11230171 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/2) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder - do					
Qty = 2333.10 m ³					
Vide T.M.B. Page - 34					
@ Rs. 264.05/m ³				Rs. 616055 = 00	
(10/27) E/w in excavation for foundation of structure -- do					
Qty = 54 m ³ Page - 34					
@ Rs. 314.41/m ³				Rs. 16978 = 00	
(11/28) Providing P.C.C (M-15) - do					
Qty = 5.40 m ³ Page - 34					
@ Rs. 6433.22/m ³				Rs. 34739 = 00	
(12/29) Plain / reinforced cement concrete (M-20) - do - do					
Qty = 52.33 m ³ Page - 34					
@ Rs. 7363.50/m ³				Rs. 385332 = 00	
(13/30) Providing weep holes in brick masonry - do - do					
Qty = 40 no Page - 34					
@ Rs. 127.10/each				Rs. 5084 = 00	
(14/25) Brick masonry in c.m (1:3) in parapet - do - do					
Qty = 46.08 m ³ Page - 34					
@ Rs. 6888.68/m ³				Rs. 317430 = 00	
(15/24) Plastering with c.m (1:4) - do					
Qty = 322.56 m ² Page - 34					
@ Rs. 188.71/m ²				Rs. 60870 = 00	

Continuation

Rs. 12666659 = 00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

(16/26) Painting two coats
on new concrete surface - - do

Qty = 322.56 m² Page - 35

@ Rs. 137.83/m² Rs. 44458 = 00

(17/22) Providing guard stones/
boundary stones - - do - - do

Qty = 80 no Page - 35

@ Rs. 685.08/each Rs. 54806 = 00

(18/13) Reinforced Cement

Concrete (M-15) grade km stone/

Local stone - - do - - do

(i) 5th km stone = 01 no

vide T.M.B. Page - 35

@ Rs. 539.658/each Rs. 5397 = 00

(19/14 (ii)) Ordinary km stone

(precast) - - do - - do

Qty = 07 no Page - 35

@ Rs. 2727.27/each Rs. 19091 = 00

[20/15 (iii)] 200m stone (precast)

- - do - - do

Qty = 29 no Page - 35

@ Rs. 790.49/each Rs. 22924 = 00

(21/16) Providing retro-reflectised

traffic signs - - do - - do

(i) 600 mm equilateral and

triangle = 10 no Page - 35

@ Rs. 4278.34/each Rs. 42783 = 00

Continuation

Rs. 12856118 = 00

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/17)	600 mm		Circular		
= 14 no			Page - 36		
@ Rs. 4128.04 / each					Rs. 57793 = 00
(23/18)	600 mm x 450 mm				
rectangular	= 14 no		Page - 36		
@ Rs. 3988.32 / each					Rs. 55836 = 00
(24/7)	Providing and applying				
prime coat (SS-1)	- -		do		
Qty =	25256.25 m ²		(P-36)		
@ Rs. 60.05 / m ²					Rs. 1516638 = 00
(25/8)	Providing and applying				
tack coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1)	- -		do - do		
do				do	
Qty =	50764.94 m ²		Page - 36		
@ Rs. 20.66 / m ²					Rs. 1048804 = 00
(26/9)	Providing mix		Seal		
surfacing -	-		do - -	do	
Qty =	25256.25 m ²		Page - 36		
@ Rs. 221.40 / m ²					Rs. 5591734 = 00
(27/10)	Providing and laying				
semi dense bituminous					
Concrete -	- do -		-	do	
Qty =	637.72 m ³				
Vide T.M. B.			Page - 36		
@ Rs. 13128.17 / m ³					Rs. 8372097 = 00
					Rs. 29499020 = 00
			P.T.O		

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/20) Road marking with dot applied thermoplastic - - do on p.c.c. surface					
Qty = 104 m ²			Page-37		
② Rs. 1005.35/m ²			Rs. 104556 = 00		
(29/19) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound with reflectorising - - do - - do on B.T. surface					
Qty = 1347 m ²			Page-37		
② Rs 886.46/m ²			Rs. 1194062 = 00		
(30/23) Planting of tree and their maintenance for one year - - do - - do					
Qty = 674 no			Page-37		
② Rs. 1288.76/each			Rs. 868624 = 00		
			Rs. 31666262 = 00		
Add 18% G. S.T.			Rs. 5699927 = 00		
Add 1% L.C.			Rs. 316663 = 00		
Add S.F.			Rs. 455550 = 00		
			Rs. 38138402 = 00		
Less 26.57% below (-)			Rs 10133373 = 00		
			Rs. 28005029 = 00		
Less previous paid (-)			Rs 27507157 = 00		
			Rs. 497872 = 00		
C.P.					
17/12/24					
19/12/24					
06.12.24					
T.E.					
06/12/24					
AB					

Continuation